
GOVERNMENT OF A55AM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI 19
*****t *!*r*rr+*

NOTI :noN

ln pursuant to the Govt. Office Memorandum No. AHE.f62/2OlZ/ft/4j, dated L3_77

2013, corrigendum No, AHE.L62/2O72/prl76, dated 27-t2-2OL3 and on recommendation of the

Screenrng Committee for CAS promotion of college teacher dated 27 08-2019, the Govt. of

Assam, Higher Education Department is pleased to allow CAS promotion to 138 nos. of

Assistant Professor(s)/Libranan(5) of provincialised Colleges of Assam (as per the list appended

at- Annexure- A) from Stage-t to Stage-tt in the Scale of pay of Rs. 15600-39100/-+AGp-7000/-

and in revised scale of pay of Rs. 68900 205500/- Academic level- 11, whichever is applicable

w.e.f. the date as mentioned against their names.

Further, the Committee has Kept in Abeyance 3 Nos. of proposals and rejected 2 nos. of

proposals for CAS promotion from Stage-l to Stage- which are mentioned in the list appended

herewith.

Sd/- G. Phukan, ACS

Director of HiBher Education, Assam
hili ara Guwahati- 19

Memo No. DHE/CEIUGC/289/2O19/ t4 Dated Kahitipara, the 04-09-2019
Copy to:-

1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur,
Guwahati-6.

2) The Accountant 6eneral (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
3) The Principal, ColleBes/Mahavidyalaya, P.O- .............,...

4)

s)

6)

District- ............................ He/She is requested to submit proposal for fixation of pay in
respect of the concerned employee(s) of your College

I he lreasury Officer, .

The Person concerned

Guard Frle.

4
q ?

Director of HrBher ion, Assamu

,z--(ahilioara. Guwahati - 19.



ANNEXURE- A

RECOMMENDED tIST OF INCUMBENT FOR CAs PROMOTION

FRoM STAGE-l (AGP RS- 6000/-) TO STAGE-ll (AGP RS.7@O/-)/RS.68,9@-2,05,50O/-

Academic level 2, whichever is applicable
5t_

l 2 3 5 6

Goalpara Colle8e Dr. Anjam Hurrain
Borbhuiya,5LET.
zoology 21-02 2014 21-02-2018

2 Coalpara colleSe Dr. JuSabral Dai.
SLET. ZooloSy

2t-02-2014 2t-02-2014

3 DudhnoiColleE€ HaraSobinda Deka,
Hirtory

12/5/2007 1/6/2016 6 yeart

4 Naharkatiya
College

Dr. Jyotirekha Cogoi
NET. AiJamese

2t-o8-2013 2344-2017 4 yeart

Sankardev
Mahavidyalaya

Utpalraikia. M.Phil.,
Sociology

t8-02-2009 18-02-2014 5 ye6re

6 J.H.N.J. ColleSe Pranial Pratim Borah,
M.Phil..
Engli'h 2/A/2tna va/2014

7 Mankachar
ColleSe

M.l. Saiful ldam. NEI-
Pol. 5c.

10/ t2/2010 to/12/2016 6 yeats

I D.R. ColleSe Mr. Sanjoy saha,
E.onomicr. SLET

t4 09-20 29-O9-2016 5 yearj

9 8.8.K. College Dr. 6opal Kr. Sarma

F.onomi.r. NET

l4-08-2010 t4-08-2014

t0 M.C. Dar College Munim Ahmed
Barbhuiya. Economi(9,
M,PhiI 9/9/2010 5/3/2017 7 yeatt

tl North Cauhati
ColleSe

Mrl. Hridayananda
Da!, Anthropology
NET

t2/2/2009
Date ofJoinint,

14.02-2@9

24-03-2015 6 year,

12 M.C. Dar College Mansu. Ahmed
Barbhuiya. Bentali,
M PhiI 9/12/2011 9/12/2017 6 years

I3
Cotlete

Mr. Dipak Kr. Bora
Botany. M.Phil.

17,08-200r 26.02-2016 16 yearj 2016

14 D.K. Cirli Collete Dr. Haren Ch. r.alita

PoliticaiSci€n(e

15.06-2012
t5-06,2015 4 yeats

l5 8.P. Challha

College

Dr. Trailokya Deka

EconomicJ

12/4/2O13 18-07.2017 4 year,

t6 D.K. College Mrr. EIlora

Choudhury. Zool08y,
M.Phil. t+06.2012 15-06-2017 5 yea$



'] Handique Cirli
ColleSe

Mr. turabhi Bikash

Borah, Asramese, NET

24-0+2004 22-11-2015

7 yearJ

6 month! 28
Day,

t8 DhemalrColleSe Rideep Phukan.
So.ioloEy. M.Phil

28 08 2009 28-O8-2014 5 yearu

t9 Dhema.iiCollete Dr. Dolly Baruah
Hiriory. M.Phil..
Ph.D., 25-O9.2010 25-09-2014

20 Ditboi Colleg€ Dulu Moni Das

Bolany. SLET 21-O9.2010 21-09-2016 5 yea$

21 Dh€maiiColleSe Madhurjya GoSoi
Phyricr. M.Phil 3/9/2U)9 3/9/2015 6 Years

.l.H.N.S. ColleSe Dr.lewti Baruah.
Sanlkrit. M.Phil.

22-07.2U)8 22-07 -2014 6 yeats

23 Duliajan Collese Mrl. Ankita Baruah
Education. M.Phil.

30-09,20r0 30-09-2016 6 yeart

24
ColleSe

Dr. Bijoy Earman.
Phyricr, M.Phil.

1a-o2-2009 3/2/2014 5 yearJ

25
Colleg€

Dr. Wazed Ali.
CeoSraphy. M.Phil 6/9/2010 5/9/2016 5 year

26 Abhayapuri
College

Dr- Subrata Sarkar.

Botany. M.Phil.. Ph.D

20-o7 -2011 21-07 2015

27 NalbariCollete Mr. Gautam 5arma.

Mathematicr. M.Phil

r5-05-20r0 t5-o5-2016 6 year'

28 Abhayapuri
College

Mr. Dharmendra Dar,

GeoSraphy, M.Phil.
9/2/2009 9/2/2015

29 U.M.K. Collete Manik Ch. Payun

Hinory. M.Phil 5/4/2010 5/4/2016 5 years

30 NowSon8 Colle8e Dr. Papn Birwar,
BenSali, Ph.D. 11/t/2OO3 3/9/2014 ll yea

3l Bahona ColleSe 5n Shyarnali Dutta.
5latidicr 10/5/2012 n/5/2018 6 yearr

32 Bahona Colle8e sri 5amir Ranjan

Baruah. EnSlirh t2/5/2007 5/6/2015 8 yearj

l3 Dhema,iCollege Bhaskar Jyoti 6ohain,
Entlirh. M.Phll.

26-08.2009 25 08-2015 6 yeats

34 J.H.N.5. ColleSe Mr!. Sima Nath.
EnSlirh. NET

1/7/2008 ln/2014 6 year!

35 Lakhimpur 6irle
College

Dr. Hafez Md. AMU'
Jhahid, Ceotraphy.
phD 8/6/2012 a/6/2016

36 Tinrukia ColleSe Debakanta
BuraBohain.
Mathematicr. NET 9/A/2011 4/A/2011 6 yea$

TinSkhong
Colle8e

Luhil BuraSohain

Hirtory. M.Phil. 1602.2011 16.02-2017 6 yearr

38 l-H.N.5. Colle8e Rajiv Gogoi,
Education. SLET

23 07 -2U)8 23-07 -2014 6 yeat\

39 5 P.P. ColleSe Dr. Beejala Dar.

6eography, Ph.D
6/8/2014 1A8/2018



40 5.P.P. College Dr. Mausumi Rekha

Khaund. A$ameJe.
M.Phit. va/2014 t/8/2014

41 Moridhalcollege Jayanta Kr. Dutla,
E.onomi.!. M.Phil

15-06-2012 r5 06-2018

42 takhrmpur 6irlt
College

Mrr. Nabami Bhuyan
CeoSraphy. M.Phil

r9-05-20r2 r9-05-20r8 6 yearr

43 takhimpur
Kendriya
Mahavidvalava

SurajChetri. EnSlirh
M.Phit

13.06.2012 t5-06-20r8 5 yeafi

44 Lakhimpur
Kendriya

Saniib Phukan,
Philo,ophy. M.Phil

15-06-2012 r5,06.2018 6 year!

45 Lakhimpur
Kendriya
Mahavidyalaya

Mrr. Anjela Bora.
Hi'tory. M.Phil.

r3-05-20r2 l3-06-20r8 6 yeaB

46 D.D.R. College Purandar Cohain,
Commerce. M.Phil t/9/2009 2+]2-2014 5 year!

47 TingkhonS
Colle8e

Nakul Phukan,
Arramere. SLET 2/2/2011 2n/2016 5 yeart

4a 6oalpara College Rupjyoti Das.

Education. M.Phil
9/9/2010 9/9/2016 5 yeart

49 L.O.K.D. ColleSe Dr, Hiranmoyee
Borah. Botany.
M,PhiI. l4-08-20r3 v-oa-2017

50 L.O.K.D. ColleSe Mukut Ch. Baruah.
PoliticalScien<e. NET

2? -09-2012 19-02-2014 6 yea6

5l D.K.O. ColleSe Ms. Nandita Halor
Pol. Scien@,

N ETIJLET t/7 /2008 1/7 /2014 6 yeart

Bilaripara ColleSe Sri suvendu Saha

Phyricr. 23-01.2014 1/1/2019 6 yea6

53 B.N. ColleSe Caulam Ch. Roy, Pol

Jc., NET
t3-09-20r0 13-O9-2015 6 yearJ

54 Coalpara College Dr. Md. Johirul
Hoque, ArrameJe.

NET 25.O5-2012 25-OA.2016

55 BikaliCollese Dr. Bonti Bordoloi.
Geography. Ph.D,

31.12.2014 11.12-2018

56 Bila!ipara ColleSe sri Ruhul Kuddus

Ahmed. Mathemati.i,

20,o1-2014 1/1/2019 6 yeart

57 Ratnapith ColleSe Mr. Shahjahan Ali
theikh. Economict 6/9/2010 6/9/2016 5 yeart

5A Birwanath colleSe Homlal Pradhan
Hirtory, M.Phil.

3/11/20Il 3/t/2017 6 yeart

59 D.R- Collet€ sri Anrhuman Bora,

EnSlirh, NET

5/6/2012 5/6/2018 6 yearr

60 DudhnoiCollese Dr. Mfldutpal
6orwami, Hi(ory,
SLET 30.r2.2013 7/6/2018 5 yeart

6l L.O.K.D. College Dr. Manju Lata

Adhikari. ZooloSy
Ph.D, r4-08,20r3 r4-o8.20r7

62 L.O.K.D. ColleS€ Dr. teema Jarkar.

Botany. M.Phil t+04-2013 14-08-2017



63 L.O.K.D. ColleSe Dr- Manoranjan
Baruah, Pol. Science

12/1/2(n3 19.12-2014 12 yea

54 5.M.D. College Mrs. Alpana Co8oi
PoliticalScience.
NET/SLET 25-r0-201r 25-10-2017 5 yearr

65 Sadiya ColleSe Manjula Baruah
Librarian

1/2/2012 t/2/2014 6 yeart

66 SibsaSar Comm
ColleSe

Dr. Ral!l Dutta.
Management, sLET

1947 -20t2 31.12-2016

67 5ap€khatiCollege Dr. Dipankar Malakar,
Education. N ETlSLET

26-O2.2014 26.02-2018

68 Barnagar College Kandarpa Pathak

Alramere. tLET
25-09-2000 24.O9-2018 l4 yearJ

69 MurkonS relek
ColleSe

Mrl. Mithu Medok,
tibrarian. M.Phil-

3r-or-20r2 1/2/2018 6 yea$

70 GarSaon College Dr. Chandraditya
6ogoi, Ceology.
Ph-D.

9/2/20It 9/2/2015

71 5.5. ColleSe Dr. Ahmed Hurrain
Borbhuiya. Periian.
M.Phil. 144/2013 25-10-2017

72 S.S. ColleSe Sri Subrala Dar.

Mathemalics. 2/1/2009 22.01-2017 8 year,

M.C. Dar College Bipul Palor, Pol

Science, NET

21.o7.2011 2t-o7-2017 6 yeart

74 Pub-Kamrup

ColleSe

Mr. Ajit Kalita,
Asameie. NET

t8-0r-20r2 I8-0r-2018 6 yeats

Janata ColleSe
KabiSanj

Dr. Saikhom Robindra
5inth. Manipuri, NET

23.12.2013 2)-12-2017

76 5.S. ColleSe Mr. Debtorh
Chakr6borly. Statr(ics.

M.Phir. 2/1/2OO9 2/t/2015 6 yeart

77 t.S. ColleSe Dr. Dipaniana
Purkayartha, Sanrkrit

9/1/2009 21-O7 -2014 5 yeaff

Handique 6irlr
College

Dr. lnnifa H6tan,
zoology.

I8-08-2009 t/3/2016

79 J.5. College Dr. Subha Caurab
Roy. Phyeict. 10/s/2013 z2-o5-2017

80 Pub Kdmrup
ColleSe

Mrr. Kalpana
BhaSawali.

22.06-2012 22-06-2014 6 yea6

8l D.K. Girls College sri Kamalerwar Borah

Philosophy. 15-06-2012 15-06-2017 5 yeall

a2 RanSia ColleSe Mfi. Manjurhree
Devi, Librarian. 22.O3.2012 22-03-2018 5 yearj

83 PuUKamrup
colleSe

Dr. Nilima Dulta,
Statinicr 22-06-2012 22-06-2016 6 years

84 Puthimari College Rabin Ch. 5arma,

E.onomicr. M.Ph'l 16-05.2012 t6-o6-2014 6 yeart

85 5.S. college Dr. Priyabrata Nath

BenEali, 24.12.2013 24-12-2017



86 Pandu Collete Dr. Birwajita Baruah

Chemjnry a/6/2011 26-O5-2017 6 Years

a7 Karimganj ColleSe SriAtul Paul.

Commerce. M.Phil 27 -02.2012 27 -02-2014 6 Years

88 S.S. Colle8e Dr. Ramyabrata
Chakraborty, Englsh.
M.Phil

22-O9-2009 3107-2014 5 yearr

a9 Sonapur College Ms. DoliThakuria,
Education, M.Phil.

15-06-2012 r5-06-20r8 6 y€art

90 NalbariColleSe Kaberi Dutta. Pol

Scien(e, NET 3/1/2011 3/1/2017 6 yeaB

9l NalbariCollege Sri Binoy Musahary.
Pol. Science. NET 22-09-2010 22-09-2016 6 yeart

92 lentraimukh
Collete

5ri Lienkhomang
Changran, Pol.

Scrence. NET

14-08.20r0 1+OA-2016 6 yeart

93 Now8ong Cirlj
ColleSe

Dr- Neetu Kumari
Cupta, Englirh. SLET 29-05-20r0 20-08-2016 6 years

94 D.K. ColleSe Sri Dhrubajyoti
Go8oi. Hinory.5LET

29.02-2012 11/12/2017 5 years

95 Bilasipara College Sandipa Biswar,
Philorophy r6-r-2010 i5-I-20r5 5 years

96 Bilallpara ColleSe Idri!h AliAhmed.
EnSlirh. M.Phil. 15-06-2012 15-O6-20t8 6 yearr

97 Bilasipara College Nazir Hurrain.
Math€maticr, 2/7/2012 2/7/2014 6 yearj

98 D.R. ColleSe Mrl, Anima Kutum,

Botany. M.Phil. 3/9/2012 3/9/2018 6 yeaff

99 DudhnoiCollete Purna Ch. Khakhalary.
Bodo. SLET

4/12/2010 26-09-2017 5 yearJ

r00 Charaibahi
College

Dr. Jumi Baruah
ArJamese. Ph.D. 1/1/2013 1/1/2017

I0r N.N.saikia
ColleSe

Dr. CitanjaliCogoi,
EnSlish 21-O1-2012 21-O1-2017 5 yearJ

102 Charaibahi
ColleSe

Dr. Chakradhar Deka,

6eography 1lt/2013 1/1/2017

t03 DudhnoiCollege Mr. Jagabandhu
Kalita. Education 9/9/2010 9/9/2016

]04 Eilaripara College sri Dharmendra Nath

Mirhra, Physi4 23-O1-2014 1/t/2019 6 years

r05 Bilasipara College Sri Biswajit Coswami,
Botany

20-01 2014 1/1/2019 6 years

to6 Bi anath ColleSe Hem Kr. Cautam.
Nepali I3-]]-201O 13-11-2016 6 yeart

r07 Birwanath ColleSe Ajoy Kr. Dey, Phytict,
M.Phi1.

6/9/2010 6/9/2016 6 yearr

108 Birwanath College Jitamoni
Bhattacharlya,
Librarian, M.Phil 25.O9-2010 25-09-2016 6 yeats

t09 LOKD College Dr. Pitambar Sedai

Cheminry t4-08-2013 14-O8-2017

r10 B.N. Coll€ge Nirmita Nath,
Bengali, M.Phil

16-09-2009 16-09-2014 5 yeart

l]1 Tezpur Colle8e 5ri Dharmendra Kr.

Baruah, English, SLET
t3-05,20r0 1l-05,20t5 5 years



112 Bilaripara Collete Mrr. Anita Koery.
zoology. 23-Ot-2014 1/1/2019 6 yea

3 Bilasipara Collete Anil thuyan. Zooloty

20.o1-20r4 1/1/2019 6 yearr

114 6oalpara ColleSe Mr. Cobinda Ch. Dar.
Education

r3,09.20r0 13-09-2016 6 yeart

tI5 DudhnoiCollese Bandlta Borbora, Pol

s(ience. SLET 23.O3-2012 23-03.2017 5 year!

It6 B.N. College Abdul Awal Sarkar

E.onomicr. M.Phil. 2/t/2009 2/t/2015 6 yeart

l)7 s.M.D. ColleSe Debaiyotj Hazarika
Entlirh 7 /9/2010 7 /9/20t6 6 Year

8 Khowang College Biju Chelia. Entlirh

23-12-2004 lo-0r-20r8 9 yeart

9 Lakhimpur
Kendriya

Trinayan Dutra.

15.06-20t2 r5-06.20r8 6 yeaff

120 Lakhimpur
Comm. ColleSe

Dr. Dadul Rajkowar.

N ETl5LET
20-09-2012 20-09.2016

121 Mandia Anchalik
College

Dr. Jamanur Rahman
Pol. S.ien.e. M.Phil.

2/3/2012 2/3/2018 6 year'

122 Sadiya ColleSe 5ri NanSku Dar.

Hirtory. SLET
12/4/2012 12/4/2018 6 yea6

123 S.M.D. College Dr. Jyotika Borthakur,
LibrariEn, M.Phil.

2r-0r.20to 21-Ot.2016 6 yea

124 MoridhalColleSe Dr. D€ba Kr. Durta,
Pol. Scrence. M.Phil. 1/7 /1999 3/to/2015 6 yearJ

125 Dibru Colle8e Mrs. Smita Sahu.

Mathemati.r. SLET 28-M.2003 30-05-2016 13 yeart

126 Bilaripara ColleSe sri Kamal Krishna

Saha. Botany, 20.01-2014 1/1/2019 6 yeafi

127 Lakhimpur 6irlt'
ColleSe

Mrs. Minakrhi Baruah,

Anthropology. NET

8/6/2012 27 -08-2018 6 yearr

128 Lakhimpur
Comm. ColleSe

Dr. Manoj Kr. Sil,

Hindi, NET
7 /12/2010 11/12/2015 5 YeaR

129 Digboi ColleSe Pradip Ch. Dar.

commerce. SLET
2l-05,201o 31-O3-2017 7 Yearl

r30 DigborColl€8e Pradip Dutta.
Education. NET

19.r0.2011 19-10-2017 6 yeart

r31 D.H.S.K. Comm
ColleSe

Luku Moran8. EnSlith.

SLET 24-02-2012 24-02-2014 5 years

132 J.H.N.S. Collete Dr. Santana Dutta.
to.ioloty. M.Phil 13, ,20r0 t3-r-20r5 5 yeart

r33
College

Dr. Pori Devi.
ZooloSy. M.Phil 20-07 -2011 21.12-2015 4 yeats

't34 Kaliabor College Mrl. Pinaki Dai.
Arramere. SLET 4/1/2012 4/t/2018 6 yeart

135 CarSaon ColleSe Mrs. Monorama
Phukan. Ceo8raphy,
n phil

r8.09-20r0 r8-o9.20r6 6 yearr

116 D.K. Collete 5ri Karuna Kl. Da!.
Botanv. M.Phil.

9t5/2007 16-04.2014



137 Dhakuakhana
Colle8e

Mr. Tabendra Nath
Da!, Mathematicr.
M.Phil.

2/11/2010 2/11/2016 5 yearJ

138 Biiwanath Collese Loknath Lama,
Ch€mirtry, M.Phil'

14 05-2007 11/3/2014

139 North Cauhati
College

Dr. Cajendra Ballav

Devchoudhury,
Librarian. M.Phil.

2t-o3-2012 26/6/2016

140 CarSaon College Mrs. Mina Ravi Das,

So.iolosv. M.Phil.
t3- -20t0 t3-I-2016 6 y€art

t4l North Kamrup
Collese

Pankaj Kalita, Pol

Science, M.Phil.
4/12/2O1O 4/12/2016 6 yearr

142 B.H.B. College Prabodh Kalrta,
E.onomi.r- M.Phil

9/9/2010 9/9/2016 5 yea$

143 Habraghat
Collese

Kandarpa Nath,
E.onomi.!. M.Phil.

1/10/2010 1/10/2016 5 yearg

E t?
DHE,


